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Hawthorne Race Course - Sunday, Jul 20, 2025

Introduction

Horse Racing Nation's Power Picks are based on an advanced computer algorithm that
weighs 14 predictive factors in each race. The algorithm weighs speed figures, pace, class,

jockeys, trainers and other critical factors. The top picks have the lowest score in each race.

Here are Power Picks stats for the last 60 days:

Pick
top pick
second top

third top

Races
6254
6254
6251

Win %
32.6
21.7
16.3

Here are the Power Picks results for All Tracks the last 14 days:

Track Name
Fairmount Park
Presque Isle

Century Mile

Belterra Park
Los Al Day
Assiniboia
Evangeline
Charles Town
Penn National
Canterbury Park
Saratoga

Finger Lakes
Emerald Downs
Hastings
Gulfstream Park
Fort Erie
Delaware Park
all tracks

Ellis Park

Parx Racing
Colonial Downs
Louisiana Downs
Thistledown
Monmouth Park
Indiana Downs
Prairie Meadows
Mountaineer
Woodbine

Lone Star Park

Wins
15
20
16
5
26
7
14
20
18
18
13
33
17
1
6
20
8
21
461
14
17
18

18
15
20
13
15
17

Races
30
45
36
12
63
18
37
53
48
49
36
92
49
32
18
60
24
64
1436
45
57
62
28
63
53
77
51
64
73
43

Win %
50.0
44.4
44.4
41.7
41.3
38.9
37.8
37.7
37.5
36.7
36.1
35.9
34.7
34.4
3383
33.3
383
32.8
32.1
311
29.8
29.0
28.6
28.6
28.3
26.0
2585
234
2353
20.9



Track Name Wins Races Win %

Grants Pass 1 5 20.0
Hawthorne 6 32 18.8
Los Al Night 1 7 14.3
Del Mar 1 10 10.0

The top pick spread to the 2nd pick

Many customers have asked what about when the gap from the first horse to the second
horse is larger? Here are the stats based on the size of the gap from the top pick's score to
the second horse.

Spread (1stto2nd) Starts Wins Win% 1stor2nd %

0-10 110836 30961 27.9 48.4
11-20 53845 18414 34.2 55.1
21-30 19899 7830 39.3 58.8

31+ 5394 2297 426 61.5



Race #1

02:43 CT - 4 1/2F, Dirt, Maiden Special Weight

The top pick is #4 Chief Morter the 7/5 ML favorite
trained by Larry Rivelli and ridden by Jareth Loveberry.
The two-year-old colt by The Factor has a top trainer
who has shown the ability to prepare a first time starter
to win on debut.

M/L Rank Score

Race #2

03:19 CT - 6F, Dirt, $25,000 Claiming

Our pick is the 5/2 second choice, #1 Wildwood
Sicilian. The six-year-old gelding by Ghaaleb is trained
by Scott Becker and ridden by Santiago Gonzalez. He
has the controlling early speed and standout speed
figures in a projected slow pace.

M/L Rank Score

Chief Morter 7/5 1st 21
Big D 31 2nd 37

Chi Town Prince 7/2 3rd 45

Bridge Classic 6/1 4th 67

03:52 CT - 5 1/2F, Turf, $12,500 Claiming

Our pick is the 7/2 second choice, #7 Nagy and Da
Bears. The six-year-old gelding by Risk and Return is
trained by Fernando Alonso and ridden by Frank
Reyes. He has very good speed figures that matchup
well with this group.

MI/l. Rank Score

Nagy and Da ... 7/2 1st 50
Neon Deion 3/1 2nd 52

American Ca... 5/1 3rd 55

Sharp Stick 9/2 4th 55

< »

Race #5

05:00 CT - 1 m, Turf, $20,000 Maiden Claiming

The top pick is #3 Reimagine the 7/2 ML favorite
trained by Daniel Simpson and ridden by Jareth
Loveberry. The three-year-old filly by Tom's d'Etat has
just enough of a combined high ranking in a variety of
categories to give a look in this spot.

Wildwood Sic... 5/2 1st 31

Gavel 9/5 2nd 51
Mister Kelly 51 3rd 57

Cortese 9/2 4th 59

04:28 CT - 1M 70Y, Dirt, $5,000 Claiming

The pick is the 9/2 fourth choice on the ML, #2 Lookin
for Revenge. The eight-year-old gelding by | Want
Revenge is trained by Daniel Simonovich and ridden by
Santiago Gonzalez. He has good early speed in a
projected paceless race in combination with better
overall speed figures against this bunch to win in this
spot.

Lookin for Re... 9/2 1st 45

Shady McGe... 3/1 2nd 52

New Year Sur... 4/1 3rd 56

Land Mark Deal 6/1 4th 60

Race #6

05:30 CT - 6F, Dirt, $5,000 Claiming

The top pick is #8 Winging Ways the 4/5 ML favorite
trained by Maximino Quinonez and ridden by Alexander
Bendezu. The eight-year-old gelding by Justin Phillip
has the controlling early speed and standout speed
figures in a projected slow pace.



# Picks M/l. Rank Score

Reimagine 7/2 1st 67
Polska Sue 9/2 2nd 82

D' Argonaut 81 3rd 85
Unkept Promi... 6/1 4th 89

Race #7

05:59 CT - 1M 70Y, Dirt, $5,000 Claiming

The top selection is #2 Euclid Avenue the 9/2 third
choice on the morning line, trained by John Haran and
Frank Reyes. A four-year-old son of Bucchero has
good early speed in a projected paceless race in
combination with better overall speed figures against
this bunch to win in this spot.

Rank Score

Euclid Avenue 9/2 1st 55
Danville 3/1 2nd 61
Jet Flight 4/1 3rd 61

First Masamune 12/1 4th 71

a

MI/l. Rank Score

Winging Ways 4/5 1st 25
Late Blacksmith 6/1 2nd 48
Tallapoosa 9/2 3rd 54

Line to Gain 5/1 4th 63



