

Hawthorne Race Course - Sunday, Jul 20, 2025

Introduction

Horse Racing Nation's Power Picks are based on an advanced computer algorithm that weighs 14 predictive factors in each race. The algorithm weighs speed figures, pace, class, jockeys, trainers and other critical factors. The top picks have the lowest score in each race.

Here are Power Picks stats for the last 60 days:

Pick	Wins	Races	Win %
top pick	2041	6254	32.6
second top	1360	6254	21.7
third top	1019	6251	16.3

Here are the Power Picks results for All Tracks the last 14 days:

Track Name	Wins	Races	Win %
Fairmount Park	15	30	50.0
Presque Isle	20	45	44.4
Century Mile	16	36	44.4
	5	12	41.7
Belterra Park	26	63	41.3
Los Al Day	7	18	38.9
Assiniboia	14	37	37.8
Evangeline	20	53	37.7
Charles Town	18	48	37.5
Penn National	18	49	36.7
Canterbury Park	13	36	36.1
Saratoga	33	92	35.9
Finger Lakes	17	49	34.7
Emerald Downs	11	32	34.4
Hastings	6	18	33.3
Gulfstream Park	20	60	33.3
Fort Erie	8	24	33.3
Delaware Park	21	64	32.8
all tracks	461	1436	32.1
Ellis Park	14	45	31.1
Parx Racing	17	57	29.8
Colonial Downs	18	62	29.0
Louisiana Downs	8	28	28.6
Thistledown	18	63	28.6
Monmouth Park	15	53	28.3
Indiana Downs	20	77	26.0
Prairie Meadows	13	51	25.5
Mountaineer	15	64	23.4
Woodbine	17	73	23.3
Lone Star Park	9	43	20.9

Track Name	Wins	Races	Win %
Grants Pass	1	5	20.0
Hawthorne	6	32	18.8
Los Al Night	1	7	14.3
Del Mar	1	10	10.0

The top pick spread to the 2nd pick

Many customers have asked what about when the gap from the first horse to the second horse is larger? Here are the stats based on the size of the gap from the top pick's score to the second horse.

Spread (1st to 2nd)	Starts	Wins	Win %	1st or 2nd %
0 - 10	110836	30961	27.9	48.4
11 - 20	53845	18414	34.2	55.1
21 - 30	19899	7830	39.3	58.8
31+	5394	2297	42.6	61.5

Race #1

02:43 CT - 4 1/2F, Dirt, Maiden Special Weight
The top pick is #4 Chief Morter the 7/5 ML favorite
trained by Larry Rivelli and ridden by Jareth Loveberry.
The two-year-old colt by The Factor has a top trainer
who has shown the ability to prepare a first time starter
to win on debut.

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
4	Chief Morter	7/5	1st	21
1	Big D	3/1	2nd	37
5	Chi Town Prince	7/2	3rd	45
2	Bridge Classic	6/1	4th	67

Race #3

03:52 CT - 5 1/2F, Turf, \$12,500 Claiming
Our pick is the 7/2 second choice, #7 Nagy and Da
Bears. The six-year-old gelding by Risk and Return is
trained by Fernando Alonso and ridden by Frank
Reyes. He has very good speed figures that matchup
well with this group.

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
7	Nagy and Da	7/2	1st	50
1	Neon Deion	3/1	2nd	52
8	American Ca	5/1	3rd	55
6	Sharp Stick	9/2	4th	55
4				•

Race #5

05:00 CT - 1 m, Turf, \$20,000 Maiden Claiming The top pick is #3 Reimagine the 7/2 ML favorite trained by Daniel Simpson and ridden by Jareth Loveberry. The three-year-old filly by Tom's d'Etat has just enough of a combined high ranking in a variety of categories to give a look in this spot.

Race #2

03:19 CT - 6F, Dirt, \$25,000 Claiming

Our pick is the 5/2 second choice, #1 Wildwood Sicilian. The six-year-old gelding by Ghaaleb is trained by Scott Becker and ridden by Santiago Gonzalez. He has the controlling early speed and standout speed figures in a projected slow pace.

#	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
1	Wildwood Sic	5/2	1st	31
2	Gavel	9/5	2nd	51
6	Mister Kelly	5/1	3rd	57
3	Cortese	9/2	4th	59
4				•

Race #4

04:28 CT - 1M 70Y, Dirt, \$5,000 Claiming
The pick is the 9/2 fourth choice on the ML, #2 Lookin
for Revenge. The eight-year-old gelding by I Want
Revenge is trained by Daniel Simonovich and ridden by
Santiago Gonzalez. He has good early speed in a
projected paceless race in combination with better
overall speed figures against this bunch to win in this
spot.

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
2	Lookin for Re	9/2	1st	45
1	Shady McGe	3/1	2nd	52
4	New Year Sur	4/1	3rd	56
7	Land Mark Deal	6/1	4th	60
4				•

Race #6

05:30 CT - 6F, Dirt, \$5,000 Claiming

The top pick is #8 Winging Ways the 4/5 ML favorite trained by Maximino Quinonez and ridden by Alexander Bendezu. The eight-year-old gelding by Justin Phillip has the controlling early speed and standout speed figures in a projected slow pace.

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
3	Reimagine	7/2	1st	67
4	Polska Sue	9/2	2nd	82
7	D' Argonaut	8/1	3rd	85
6	Unkept Promi	6/1	4th	89
4				•

Race #7

05:59 CT - 1M 70Y, Dirt, \$5,000 Claiming

The top selection is #2 Euclid Avenue the 9/2 third choice on the morning line, trained by John Haran and Frank Reyes. A four-year-old son of Bucchero has good early speed in a projected paceless race in combination with better overall speed figures against this bunch to win in this spot.

#	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
2	Euclid Avenue	9/2	1st	55
3	Danville	3/1	2nd	61
7	Jet Flight	4/1	3rd	61
4	First Masamune	12/1	4th	71
4				

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
8	Winging Ways	4/5	1st	25
7	Late Blacksmith	6/1	2nd	48
1	Tallapoosa	9/2	3rd	54
5	Line to Gain	5/1	4th	63